



TONI PRECKWINKLE

PRESIDENT

**Cook County Board
of Commissioners**

BRANDON JOHNSON

1st District

DENNIS DEER

2nd District

BILL LOWRY

3rd District

STANLEY MOORE

4th District

DEBORAH SIMS

5th District

DONNA MILLER

6th District

ALMA E. ANAYA

7th District

LUIS ARROYO, JR

8th District

PETER N. SILVESTRI

9th District

BRIDGET GAINER

10th District

JOHN P. DALEY

11th District

BRIDGET DEGNEN

12th District

LARRY SUFFREDIN

13th District

SCOTT R. BRITTON

14th District

KEVIN B. MORRISON

15th District

FRANK J. AGUILAR

16th District

SEAN M. MORRISON

17th District

MEMORANDUM

To: Honorable Cook County Board of Commissioners

From: Annette C.M. Guzman, *Budget Director*

Subject: FY2022 3rd Quarter FTE Position Reclassifications

Date: September 15, 2022

CC: Lawrence Wilson, *Interim Chief Financial Officer*
Board of Directors, Cook County Health & Hospital Systems

Pursuant to Section 10 of the Annual Appropriation Bill and Budget Resolution, before any position is recommended for reclassification, the relevant Agency of the County must obtain prior approval of the Budget Director to validate available funding. Section 10 further requires this office to issue a report to the Board of Commissioners of approved position reclassifications on a quarterly basis for the preceding quarter.

Please note that **537** full-time equivalent positions were reclassified between June 1, 2022 and August 31, 2022. DBMS is not charged with reviewing the operational need behind the reclassification request. Rather, DBMS is currently only charged with ensuring that funding exists for such reclassifications.

Of the 537 FTE reclassifications approved:

- 37% (or 200 positions) were for CCH
- 20% (or 107 positions) were for the Chief Judge
- 14% (or 73 positions) were for the Clerk of the Circuit Court
- 13% (or 71 positions) were for the Public Defender
- 8% (or 45 positions) were for the Offices under the President
- 7% (or 41 positions) were for other offices in the County

Taken together, the reclassifications noted above amount to a savings for the County of \$3,075,093. Please feel free to contact me with any questions you have about any of the information contained within the report.

3rd Quarter FTE Position Reclassification Report
June 1, 2022 - August 31, 2022

Office #	Office Name	Position Title	New Position Title	Shakman Exempt?	Position Type	Is this a Promotion?	Employee Current Salary Grade	Employee Current Salary Step	Employee Current Salary	Requested Grade	Requested Step	Requested Annual Salary	Proposed Salary Increase	FY22 Position Budget	New Requested Salary	Difference
1007	Revenue	Taxpayer Customer Associate	Collections Analyst	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 48,894.60	\$ 58,793.00	\$ 9,898.40
1008	Risk Management	Workers Comp Claims Adjuster	Sr. Workers Comp Claims Adjuster	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 62,911.70	\$ 71,957.00	\$ 9,045.30
1009	Bureau of Technology	Program Manager	Disaster Recovery Specialist	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 83,638.90	\$ 99,954.00	\$ 16,315.10
1009	Bureau of Technology	Program Manager	Business Continuity Program Manager	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 84,893.00	\$ 123,018.00	\$ 38,125.00
1009	Bureau of Technology	Solutions Architect	Broadband Program Manager	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 96,075.00	\$ 109,237.00	\$ 13,162.00
1009	Bureau of Technology	Solution Architect	Data and Information Architect	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 96,075.00	\$ 113,650.00	\$ 17,575.00
1009	Bureau of Technology	Solution Architect	Security Architect	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 96,075.00	\$ 113,650.00	\$ 17,575.00
1009	Bureau of Technology	Network Infrastructure Architect	Technology and Infrastructure Architect	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 96,075.00	\$ 113,650.00	\$ 17,575.00
1009	Bureau of Technology	Programmer Analyst III	Disaster Recovery Program Analyst	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 83,638.90	\$ 90,067.00	\$ 6,428.10
1009	Bureau of Technology	Programmer Analyst III	Business Continuity Program Analyst	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 83,638.90	\$ 90,067.00	\$ 6,428.10
1009	Bureau of Technology	Information Security Analyst	Data Privacy Analyst	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 84,861.90	\$ 76,777.00	\$ (8,084.90)
1009	Bureau of Technology	Programmer Analyst III	Programmer Analyst IV	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 75,054.70	\$ 85,812.00	\$ 10,757.30
1009	Bureau of Technology	Project Manager	Senior Project Manager	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 90,515.40	\$ 94,933.00	\$ 4,417.60
1009	Bureau of Technology	Project Manager	Senior Project Manager	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 95,071.90	\$ 98,766.00	\$ 3,694.10
1009	Bureau of Technology	Project Manager	Senior Project Manager	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 90,515.40	\$ 98,766.00	\$ 8,250.60
1009	Bureau of Technology	ERP Business Analyst Project Manager	Senior Project Manager	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 115,924.60	\$ 98,766.00	\$ (17,158.60)
1009	Bureau of Technology	ERP Business Analyst Project Manager	Senior Project Manager	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 98,941.40	\$ 98,766.00	\$ (175.40)
1009	Bureau of Technology	ERP Business Analyst Project Manager	Senior Project Manager	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 83,638.90	\$ 98,766.00	\$ 15,127.10
1009	Bureau of Technology	ERP Project Manager	ERP Human Capital Management Functional Lead	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 120,608.80	\$ 115,923.00	\$ (4,685.80)
1009	Bureau of Technology	Senior Net Developer	Senior Application Support Analyst	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 86,436.50	\$ 85,681.00	\$ (755.50)
1009	Bureau of Technology	Senior Net Developer	Senior Application Support Analyst	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 86,436.50	\$ 85,681.00	\$ (755.50)
1009	Bureau of Technology	Project Coordinator	IT Project Coordinator	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 8,282.40	\$ 64,478.00	\$ 56,195.60
1009	Bureau of Technology	Project Coordinator	IT Project Coordinator	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 82,482.40	\$ 64,478.00	\$ (18,004.40)
1009	Bureau of Technology	ERP Business Analyst Project Manager	IT Project Coordinator	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 83,638.90	\$ 64,478.00	\$ (19,160.90)
1009	Bureau of Technology	Organizational Change Management Lead	Organizational Change Management Analyst	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 83,638.90	\$ 63,205.00	\$ (20,433.90)
1009	Bureau of Technology	Organizational Change Management Lead	Organizational Change Management Analyst	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 96,075.20	\$ 63,205.00	\$ (32,870.20)
1009	Bureau of Technology	ERP Business Analyst Project Manager (HCM)	ERP Business Analyst Project Manager (Budget)	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 106,073.80	\$ 110,357.00	\$ 4,283.20
1009	Bureau of Technology	Information Security Analyst	Supply Chain Risk Analyst	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 84,861.90	\$ 70,888.00	\$ (13,973.90)
1009	Bureau of Technology	ERP Business Analyst Project Manager	SQL Database Administrator	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 98,941.40	\$ 98,766.00	\$ (175.40)
1010	Office of the President	Special Assistant to the President	Director of Administration	Yes	Non-Union	Yes	24	N/A	\$ 93,636.00	24	N/A	\$ 110,864.00	\$ 17,228.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

3rd Quarter FTE Position Reclassification Report
June 1, 2022 - August 31, 2022

Office #	Office Name	Position Title	New Position Title	Shakman Exempt?	Position Type	Is this a Promotion?	Employee Current Salary Grade	Employee Current Salary Step	Employee Current Salary	Requested Grade	Requested Step	Requested Annual Salary	Proposed Salary Increase	FY22 Position Budget	New Requested Salary	Difference
1013	Department of Planning and Development	Housing Program Manager	Housing Program Manager	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 93,638.00	\$ 116,733.00	\$ 23,095.00
1014	Department of Budget & Management Services	Budget Analyst III	Senior Budget Analyst III	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 58,860.80	\$ 79,113.00	\$ 20,252.20
1014	Department of Budget & Management Services	Assistant Deputy Director	Managing Deputy Budget Director - Data Management	Yes	Non-Union	Yes	23	491L	\$ 129,018.20	24	N/A	\$ 148,141.00	\$ 19,122.80	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
1014	Department of Budget & Management Services	Grants Management Director	Director of Grants Management	Yes	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 105,682.00	\$ 126,430.00	\$ 20,748.00
1014	Department of Budget & Management Services	Asst Grants Mgmt Director	Assistant Director of Grants Management (County Budget Office)	Yes	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 96,116.90	\$ 97,548.00	\$ 1,431.10
1014	Department of Budget & Management Services	Budget Analyst III	Senior Budget Analyst	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 58,152.00	\$ 79,113.00	\$ 20,961.00
1027	Office of Economic Development	Project Coordinator	OED - Project Coordinator	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 57,222.90	\$ 65,779.00	\$ 8,556.10
1030	OCPO	Temporary Employee	Deputy Chief - Operations	Yes	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 132,961.00	\$ 12,961.00
1032	Department of Human Resources	Public Information Officer	WFS Auditor & Training Spec.	Yes	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 69,511.00	\$ 121,200.00	\$ 51,689.00
1032	Department of Human Resources	0095-Program Coordinator	9468-Sr. Progressional Development Specialist	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 76,043.00	\$ 85,681.00	\$ 9,638.00
1040	Assessor	Freedom of Info Specialist I	Freedom of Info Spec III	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 47,476.00	\$ 48,190.00	\$ 714.00
1040	Assessor	Residential Sr Field Insp IV	Manager of Residential Valuations	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 97,040.30	\$ 104,602.00	\$ 7,561.70
1040	Assessor	Taxpayer Info Specialist II	Sr Human Resources Generalist	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 55,157.40	\$ 93,268.00	\$ 38,110.60
1040	Assessor	IC Valuations Jr Analyst II	Director of Data Science	Yes	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 58,911.80	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 91,088.20
1040	Assessor	Taxpayer Info Specialist II	Taxpayer Info Sr Spec III	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 55,157.40	\$ 62,642.00	\$ 7,484.60
1040	Assessor	Executive Assistant Administrative Operations Administrative Assistant III	Chief of Staff Valuations	Yes	Non-Union	Yes	22	466L	\$ 127,697.00	24		\$ 150,000.00	\$ 22,303.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
1050	Board of Review	Law Clerk III Attorney	APPEALS ANALYST III	No	Non-Union	Yes	16	314	\$ 73,043.00	20	412	\$ 97,548.00	\$ 24,505.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
1060	Treasurer	Community Outreach Rep I	System Software Programmer II	No	Non-Union	Yes	18	344	\$ 51,775.62	19	381	\$ 81,922.00	\$ 30,146.38	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
1060	Treasurer	Data Visualization Specialist	Data Integration Analyst	No	Non-Union	Yes	21	427	\$ 85,706.40	24	N/A	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 34,293.60	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
1060	Treasurer	Tax Examiner V	Administrative Assistant IV	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 64,259.10	\$ 55,517.00	\$ (8,742.10)
1070	Office of the County Auditor	Field Auditor III	Field Auditor III-County Auditor	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 53,897.00	\$ 53,632.00	\$ (265.00)
1070	Office of the County Auditor	Field Auditor III	Field Auditor III-County Auditor	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 53,897.00	\$ 53,632.00	\$ (265.00)
1070	Office of the County Auditor	Field Auditor III	Field Auditor III-County Auditor	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 53,897.00	\$ 53,632.00	\$ (265.00)
1070	Office of the County Auditor	0133.Field Auditor IV	Field Auditor IV-County Auditor	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 71,269.00	\$ 70,910.00	\$ (359.00)
1070	Office of the County Auditor	0133.Field Auditor IV	Field Auditor IV-County Auditor	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 71,269.00	\$ 70,910.00	\$ (359.00)

3rd Quarter FTE Position Reclassification Report
June 1, 2022 - August 31, 2022

Office #	Office Name	Position Title	New Position Title	Shakman Exempt?	Position Type	Is this a Promotion?	Employee Current Salary Grade	Employee Current Salary Step	Employee Current Salary	Requested Grade	Requested Step	Requested Annual Salary	Proposed Salary Increase	FY22 Position Budget	New Requested Salary	Difference
1070	Office of the County Auditor	0133.Field Auditor IV	Field Auditor IV-County Auditor	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 71,269.00	\$ 70,910.00	\$ (359.00)
1070	Office of the County Auditor	0133.Field Auditor IV	Field Auditor IV-County Auditor	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 71,269.00	\$ 70,910.00	\$ (359.00)
1070	Office of the County Auditor	0133.Field Auditor IV	Field Auditor IV-County Auditor	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 71,269.00	\$ 70,910.00	\$ (359.00)
1070	Office of the County Auditor	1033-Field Auditor IV	9437-Field Auditor IV	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 71,269.10	\$ 70,910.00	\$ (359.10)
1110	County Clerk	Director of Real Estate and Tax Services	Assistant Deputy Chief Legal Counsel	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$106,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
1161	Dept of Environment and Sustainability	Administrative Assistant III	Business Manager I	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 69,757.00	\$ 54,422.00	\$ (15,335.00)
1161	Dept of Environment and Sustainability	Environ Control Engineer I-land	Environ Control Engineer II(L)	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 64,176.50	\$ 71,106.88	\$ 6,930.38
1214	Sheriff's Administration And Human Resources	6392.Special Assistant - Sheriff	0145.Accountant V	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
1214	Sheriff's Administration And Human Resources	8962.Director of EEO Matters and Staff Development	7544.Front End Application Developer	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$124,946.60	\$ 97,091.00	\$ (27,855.60)
1231	Police Department	0048.Administrative Assistant III	6085.Data Integration Analyst	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 72,554.60	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 22,445.40
1232	Community Corrections Department	0048.Administrative Assistant III	6085.Data Integration Analyst	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 70,751.50	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 24,248.50
1239	Department of Corrections	1360.Correctional Officer	7134.Community Corrections Coordinator	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 73,590.40	\$ 55,255.00	\$ (18,335.40)
1239	Department of Corrections	1360.Correctional Officer	7910.Quality Improvement Auditor-Sheriff	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 74,685.70	\$ 55,255.00	\$ (19,430.70)
1239	Department of Corrections	1360.Correctional Officer	7910.Quality Improvement Auditor-Sheriff	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 74,685.70	\$ 55,255.00	\$ (19,430.70)
1239	Department of Corrections	1360.Correctional Officer	7134.Community Corrections Coordinator	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 74,685.70	\$ 55,255.00	\$ (19,430.70)
1239	Department of Corrections	1360.Correctional Officer	9066.Community Corrections Case Manager Supervisor	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 73,590.40	\$ 70,556.00	\$ (3,034.40)
1239	Department of Corrections	1360.Correctional Officer	7350.Inventory Distribution Clerk	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 73,590.40	\$ 46,871.00	\$ (26,719.40)
1239	Department of Corrections	1360.Correctional Officer	6057.Field Technician I	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 73,590.40	\$ 58,081.00	\$ (15,509.40)
1239	Department of Corrections	1360.Correctional Officer	6057.Field Technician I	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 73,590.40	\$ 58,081.00	\$ (15,509.40)
1239	Department of Corrections	1360.Correctional Officer	7134.Community Corrections Coordinator	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 74,649.30	\$ 55,255.00	\$ (19,394.30)
1250	State's Attorney Office	4922.Administrative Assistant I	0047.Admin Assistant II	No	Union	Yes	13	8	\$ 64,527.80	14	8	\$ 69,280.00	\$ 4,752.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
1250	State's Attorney Office	0251.Business Manager I	Deputy Director	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 60,133.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 20,867.00
1250	State's Attorney Office	0550.Project Mgr Support Services	0028.Program Manager	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 69,164.00	\$ 75,875.00	\$ 6,711.00
1250	State's Attorney Office	0048.Admin Asst III	6974.Special Asst I	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 51,005.00	\$ 51,005.00	\$ -
1250	State's Attorney Office	0048.Admin Asst II	6974.Special Asst I	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 52,031.00	\$ 52,031.00	\$ -
1250	State's Attorney Office	0048Admin Asst III	6974.Special Asst I	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 52,031.00	\$ 52,031.00	\$ -
1250	State's Attorney Office	0695.Investigator I	0696.Investigator II	No	Union	Yes	SA1	5	\$ 76,940.00	SA2	2	\$ 76,939.00	\$ (1.00)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
1259	Medical Examiner	Assistant Medical Examiner I	Assistant Medical Examiner III	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$208,083.00	\$249,836.00	\$ 41,753.00
1259	Medical Examiner	Assistant Medical Examiner I	Assistant Medical Examiner III	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$208,083.00	\$249,836.00	\$ 41,753.00

3rd Quarter FTE Position Reclassification Report
June 1, 2022 - August 31, 2022

Office #	Office Name	Position Title	New Position Title	Shakman Exempt?	Position Type	Is this a Promotion?	Employee Current Salary Grade	Employee Current Salary Step	Employee Current Salary	Requested Grade	Requested Step	Requested Annual Salary	Proposed Salary Increase	FY22 Position Budget	New Requested Salary	Difference
1259	Medical Examiner	Assistant Medical Examiner I	Assistant Medical Examiner III	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$208,083.00	\$249,836.00	\$ 41,753.00
1260	Public Defender	9402.Accounting Specialist	7929.Accounts Payable Specialist/PD	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 57,359.00	\$ 54,422.00	\$ (2,937.00)
1260	Public Defender	0605.Assistant Public Defender II	7750.Pre-Licensed Assistant Public Defender	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 82,487.90	\$ 40,957.00	\$ (41,530.90)
1260	Public Defender	0605.Assistant Public Defender II	7750.Pre-Licensed Assistant Public Defender	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 95,717.40	\$ 40,957.00	\$ (54,760.40)
1260	Public Defender	0605.Assistant Public Defender II	7750.Pre-Licensed Assistant Public Defender	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 102,034.40	\$ 40,957.00	\$ (61,077.40)
1260	Public Defender	0047.Admin Assistant II	8797.Records and Information Specialist	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 48,903.00	\$ 48,043.00	\$ (860.00)
1260	Public Defender	0047.Admin Assistant II	8797.Records and Information Specialist	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 48,903.00	\$ 48,043.00	\$ (860.00)
1260	Public Defender	0047.Admin Assistant II	8797.Records and Information Specialist	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 48,903.00	\$ 48,043.00	\$ (860.00)
1260	Public Defender	0047.Admin Assistant II	8797.Records and Information Specialist	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 48,903.00	\$ 48,043.00	\$ (860.00)
1260	Public Defender	0047.Admin Assistant II	8797.Records and Information Specialist	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 48,903.00	\$ 48,043.00	\$ (860.00)
1260	Public Defender	0047.Admin Assistant II	8797.Records and Information Specialist	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 48,903.00	\$ 48,043.00	\$ (860.00)
1260	Public Defender	0757.Mgr of Recruitment and Selection	9446.Manager of HR and Recruitment	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 100,543.00	\$ 119,086.00	\$ 18,543.00
1260	Public Defender	0143.Accountant III	9402.Accounting Specialist	No	Union	Yes	15-A3696	9	\$ 77,569.00	16-A3696	9	\$ 83,262.00	\$ 5,693.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
1260	Public Defender	0143.Accountant III	9402.Accounting Specialist	No	Union	Yes	15-A3696	3	\$ 62,048.00	16-3696	2	\$ 61,290.00	\$ (758.00)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
1260	Public Defender	5510.Human Resource Specialist	9148.Dir of Legislative & External Affairs	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 91,842.00	\$ 119,086.00	\$ 27,244.00
1260	Public Defender	0605.Assistant Public Defender II	7750.Pre-Licensed Assistant Public Defender	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 95,717.40	\$ 40,957.00	\$ (54,760.40)
1260	Public Defender	0604.Assistant Public Defender I	7750.Pre-Licensed Assistant Public Defender	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 60,205.60	\$ 40,957.00	\$ (19,248.60)
1260	Public Defender	0604.Assistant Public Defender I	7750.Pre-Licensed Assistant Public Defender	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 60,205.60	\$ 40,957.00	\$ (19,248.60)
1260	Public Defender	0604.Assistant Public Defender I	7750.Pre-Licensed Assistant Public Defender	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 61,108.30	\$ 40,957.00	\$ (20,151.30)
1260	Public Defender	0604.Assistant Public Defender I	7750.Pre-Licensed Assistant Public Defender	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 60,205.60	\$ 40,957.00	\$ (19,248.60)
1260	Public Defender	0604.Assistant Public Defender I	7750.Pre-Licensed Assistant Public Defender	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 60,205.60	\$ 40,957.00	\$ (19,248.60)
1260	Public Defender	0604.Assistant Public Defender I	7750.Pre-Licensed Assistant Public Defender	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 60,205.60	\$ 40,957.00	\$ (19,248.60)
1260	Public Defender	0604.Assistant Public Defender I	7750.Pre-Licensed Assistant Public Defender	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 60,205.60	\$ 40,957.00	\$ (19,248.60)
1260	Public Defender	0604.Assistant Public Defender I	7750.Pre-Licensed Assistant Public Defender	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 60,205.60	\$ 40,957.00	\$ (19,248.60)
1260	Public Defender	0605.Assistant Public Defender II	7750.Pre-Licensed Assistant Public Defender	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 95,717.40	\$ 40,957.00	\$ (54,760.40)
1260	Public Defender	0605.Assistant Public Defender II	7750.Pre-Licensed Assistant Public Defender	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 102,034.40	\$ 40,957.00	\$ (61,077.40)
1260	Public Defender	0605.Assistant Public Defender II	7750.Pre-Licensed Assistant Public Defender	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 102,034.40	\$ 40,957.00	\$ (61,077.40)
1260	Public Defender	0605.Assistant Public Defender II	7750.Pre-Licensed Assistant Public Defender	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 102,034.40	\$ 40,957.00	\$ (61,077.40)
1260	Public Defender	0605.Assistant Public Defender II	7750.Pre-Licensed Assistant Public Defender	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 83,356.10	\$ 40,957.00	\$ (42,399.10)
1260	Public Defender	0605.Assistant Public Defender II	7750.Pre-Licensed Assistant Public Defender	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 76,305.70	\$ 40,957.00	\$ (35,348.70)

3rd Quarter FTE Position Reclassification Report
June 1, 2022 - August 31, 2022

Office #	Office Name	Position Title	New Position Title	Shakman Exempt?	Position Type	Is this a Promotion?	Employee Current Salary Grade	Employee Current Salary Step	Employee Current Salary	Requested Grade	Requested Step	Requested Annual Salary	Proposed Salary Increase	FY22 Position Budget	New Requested Salary	Difference
1260	Public Defender	0605.Assistant Public Defender II	7750.Pre-Licensed Assistant Public Defender	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 76,305.70	\$ 40,957.00	\$ (35,348.70)
1260	Public Defender	0604.Assistant Public Defender I	7750.Pre-Licensed Assistant Public Defender	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 60,205.60	\$ 40,957.00	\$ (19,248.60)
1260	Public Defender	0604.Assistant Public Defender I	7750.Pre-Licensed Assistant Public Defender	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 60,205.60	\$ 40,957.00	\$ (19,248.60)
1260	Public Defender	0605.Assistant Public Defender II	7750.Pre-Licensed Assistant Public Defender	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 82,487.90	\$ 40,957.00	\$ (41,530.90)
1260	Public Defender	Pre-License APD	Assistant Public Defender I	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 40,957.00	\$ 65,141.00	\$ 24,184.00
1260	Public Defender	Assistant Public Defender II	Assistant Public Defender III	No	Union	Yes	L2	9	\$110,400.00	L3-3315		9	\$129,074.00	\$18,674.00		\$ -
1260	Public Defender	Assistant Public Defender II	Assistant Public Defender III	No	Union	Yes	L2	9	\$110,400.00	L3-3315		9	\$129,074.00	\$18,674.00		\$ -
1260	Public Defender	Assistant Public Defender II	Assistant Public Defender III	No	Union	Yes	L2	9	\$110,400.00	L3-3315		9	\$129,074.00	\$18,674.00		\$ -
1260	Public Defender	Assistant Public Defender II	Assistant Public Defender III	No	Union	Yes	L2	9	\$110,400.00	L3-3315		9	\$129,074.00	\$18,674.00		\$ -
1260	Public Defender	Assistant Public Defender II	Assistant Public Defender III	No	Union	Yes	L2	9	\$110,400.00	L3-3315		9	\$129,074.00	\$18,674.00		\$ -
1260	Public Defender	Assistant Public Defender II	Assistant Public Defender III	No	Union	Yes	L2	9	\$110,400.00	L3-3315		9	\$129,074.00	\$18,674.00		\$ -
1260	Public Defender	Assistant Public Defender II	Assistant Public Defender III	No	Union	Yes	L2	9	\$110,400.00	L3-3315		9	\$129,074.00	\$18,674.00		\$ -
1260	Public Defender	Assistant Public Defender II	Assistant Public Defender III	No	Union	Yes	L2	9	\$110,400.00	L3-3315		9	\$129,074.00	\$18,674.00		\$ -
1260	Public Defender	Assistant Public Defender II	Assistant Public Defender III	No	Union	Yes	L2	9	\$110,400.00	L3-3315		9	\$129,074.00	\$18,674.00		\$ -
1260	Public Defender	Assistant Public Defender II	Assistant Public Defender III	No	Union	Yes	L2	9	\$110,400.00	L3-3315		9	\$129,074.00	\$18,674.00		\$ -
1260	Public Defender	Assistant Public Defender II	Assistant Public Defender III	No	Union	Yes	L2	9	\$110,400.00	L3-3315		9	\$129,074.00	\$18,674.00		\$ -
1260	Public Defender	Assistant Public Defender II	Assistant Public Defender III	No	Union	Yes	L2	9	\$110,400.00	L3-3315		9	\$129,074.00	\$18,674.00		\$ -
1260	Public Defender	Assistant Public Defender II	Assistant Public Defender III	No	Union	Yes	L2	9	\$110,400.00	L3-3315		9	\$129,074.00	\$18,674.00		\$ -
1260	Public Defender	Assistant Public Defender II	Assistant Public Defender III	No	Union	Yes	L2	9	\$110,400.00	L3-3315		9	\$129,074.00	\$18,674.00		\$ -
1260	Public Defender	Assistant Public Defender II	Assistant Public Defender III	No	Union	Yes	L2	9	\$110,400.00	L3-3315		9	\$129,074.00	\$18,674.00		\$ -
1260	Public Defender	Assistant Public Defender II	Assistant Public Defender III	No	Union	Yes	L2	9	\$110,400.00	L3-3315		9	\$129,074.00	\$18,674.00		\$ -
1260	Public Defender	Assistant Public Defender II	Assistant Public Defender III	No	Union	Yes	L2	9	\$110,400.00	L3-3315		9	\$129,074.00	\$18,674.00		\$ -
1260	Public Defender	Assistant Public Defender II	Assistant Public Defender III	No	Union	Yes	L2	9	\$110,400.00	L3-3315		9	\$129,074.00	\$18,674.00		\$ -
1260	Public Defender	Assistant Public Defender II	Assistant Public Defender III	No	Union	Yes	L2	9	\$110,400.00	L3-3315		9	\$129,074.00	\$18,674.00		\$ -
1260	Public Defender	Assistant Public Defender II	Assistant Public Defender III	No	Union	Yes	L2	9	\$110,400.00	L3-3315		9	\$129,074.00	\$18,674.00		\$ -
1260	Public Defender	Assistant Public Defender II	Assistant Public Defender III	No	Union	Yes	L2	9	\$110,400.00	L3-3315		9	\$129,074.00	\$18,674.00		\$ -
1260	Public Defender	Assistant Public Defender II	Assistant Public Defender III	No	Union	Yes	L2	9	\$110,400.00	L3-3315		9	\$129,074.00	\$18,674.00		\$ -
1260	Public Defender	Medical Records Technician	Assistant Public Defender I	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 48,902.00	\$ 65,141.00	\$ 16,239.00
1260	Public Defender	Medical Records Technician	Assistant Public Defender I	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 48,902.00	\$ 65,141.00	\$ 16,239.00
1260	Public Defender	Medical Records Technician	Assistant Public Defender I	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 48,902.00	\$ 65,141.00	\$ 16,239.00
1260	Public Defender	Assistant Public Defender IV	Assistant Public Defender I	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$136,121.00	\$ 65,141.00	\$ (70,980.00)
1260	Public Defender	Investigator IV	Assistant Public Defender I	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$136,121.00	\$ 65,141.00	\$ (70,980.00)
1260	Public Defender	Investigator III	Assistant Public Defender I	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 65,932.00	\$ 65,141.00	\$ (791.00)
1260	Public Defender	Investigator IV	Assistant Public Defender I	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 79,416.00	\$ 65,141.00	\$ (14,275.00)
1260	Public Defender	Investigator IV	Assistant Public Defender I	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 79,416.00	\$ 65,141.00	\$ (14,275.00)
1260	Public Defender	Investigator V	Assistant Public Defender I	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$124,581.00	\$ 65,141.00	\$ (59,440.00)

3rd Quarter FTE Position Reclassification Report
June 1, 2022 - August 31, 2022

Office #	Office Name	Position Title	New Position Title	Shakman Exempt?	Position Type	Is this a Promotion?	Employee Current Salary Grade	Employee Current Salary Step	Employee Current Salary	Requested Grade	Requested Step	Requested Annual Salary	Proposed Salary Increase	FY22 Position Budget	New Requested Salary	Difference
1260	Public Defender	Assistant Public Defender Supervisor	Assistant Public Defender I	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$128,433.00	\$ 65,141.00	\$ (63,292.00)
1260	Public Defender	Assistant Public Defender Supervisor	Assistant Public Defender I	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$128,433.00	\$ 65,141.00	\$ (63,292.00)
1260	Public Defender	Assistant Public Defender Supervisor	Assistant Public Defender I	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$128,433.00	\$ 65,141.00	\$ (63,292.00)
1260	Public Defender	Assistant Public Defender Supervisor	Assistant Public Defender I	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$128,443.00	\$ 65,141.00	\$ (63,302.00)
1260	Public Defender	Mitigation Specialist	Assistant Public Defender I	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 67,581.00	\$ 65,141.00	\$ (2,440.00)
1260	Public Defender	Mitigation Specialist	Assistant Public Defender I	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 67,581.00	\$ 65,141.00	\$ (2,440.00)
1260	Public Defender	Assistant Public Defender Supervisor	Assistant Public Defender Supervisor	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$126,534.70	\$147,779.00	\$ 21,244.30
1260	Public Defender	Assistant Public Defender Supervisor	Assistant Public Defender Supervisor	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$126,534.70	\$144,160.00	\$ 17,625.30
1260	Public Defender	Assistant Public Defender Supervisor	Assistant Public Defender Supervisor	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$126,534.70	\$147,779.00	\$ 21,244.30
1280	Adult Probation	Adult Probation Intensive	Administrative Assistant III	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 59,926.88	\$ 56,395.00	\$ (3,531.88)
1280	Adult Probation	Admin Assistant I	Clerk V	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 57,915.52	\$ 41,310.00	\$ (16,605.52)
1280	Adult Probation	Adult Probation Weapons Supv	Asst. Chief Adult Probation	No	Non-Union	Yes	22	465	\$ 75,204.50	23	489	\$128,979.00	\$53,774.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
1280	Adult Probation	Adult Probation Officer-PSC	Adult Probation Officer	Yes	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 95,330.60	\$ 58,072.00	\$ (37,258.60)
1280	Adult Probation	Adult Probation Officer-PSB	Adult Probation Officer	Yes	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 86,640.00	\$ 58,072.00	\$ (28,568.00)
1280	Adult Probation	Adult Probation Officer-PSC	Adult Probation Officer	Yes	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 95,330.60	\$ 58,072.00	\$ (37,258.60)
1280	Adult Probation	Adult Probation Officer-PSC	Adult Probation Officer	Yes	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 65,694.70	\$ 58,072.00	\$ (7,622.70)
1280	Adult Probation	Adult Probation Officer-PSC	Adult Probation Officer	Yes	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 65,694.70	\$ 58,072.00	\$ (7,622.70)
1280	Adult Probation	Adult Probation Officer-PSB	Adult Probation Officer	Yes	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 86,640.00	\$ 58,072.00	\$ (28,568.00)
1280	Adult Probation	1567.Adult Probation Officer- PSB	1561.Adult Probation Officer	Yes	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 86,640.30	\$ 58,072.00	\$ (28,568.30)
1280	Adult Probation	1567.Adult Probation Officer- PSB	1561.Adult Probation Officer	Yes	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 86,143.50	\$ 58,072.00	\$ (28,071.50)
1280	Adult Probation	0672.Pretial Officer I-PSB	1561.Adult Probation Officer	Yes	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 86,640.30	\$ 58,072.00	\$ (28,568.30)
1280	Adult Probation	1567.Adult Probation Officer- PSB	1561.Adult Probation Officer	Yes	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 86,640.30	\$ 58,072.00	\$ (28,568.30)
1280	Adult Probation	1567.Adult Probation Officer- PSB	1561.Adult Probation Officer	Yes	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 86,640.30	\$ 58,072.00	\$ (28,568.30)
1280	Adult Probation	0672.Pretial Officer I-PSB	1561.Adult Probation Officer	Yes	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 86,640.30	\$ 58,072.00	\$ (28,568.30)
1280	Adult Probation	1567.Adult Probation Officer- PSB	1561.Adult Probation Officer	Yes	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 86,640.30	\$ 58,072.00	\$ (28,568.30)
1280	Adult Probation	0672.Pretial Officer I-PSB	1561.Adult Probation Officer	Yes	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 86,640.30	\$ 58,072.00	\$ (28,568.30)
1280	Adult Probation	1567.Adult Probation Officer- PSB	1561.Adult Probation Officer	Yes	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 86,640.30	\$ 58,072.00	\$ (28,568.30)
1280	Adult Probation	0672.Pretial Officer I-PSB	1561.Adult Probation Officer	Yes	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 86,640.30	\$ 58,072.00	\$ (28,568.30)
1280	Adult Probation	0672.Pretial Officer I-PSB	1561.Adult Probation Officer	Yes	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 86,640.30	\$ 58,072.00	\$ (28,568.30)
1280	Adult Probation	6671.Mental Health Officer II	1561.Adult Probation Officer	Yes	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 86,640.30	\$ 58,072.00	\$ (28,568.30)
1280	Adult Probation	6671.Mental Health Officer II	1561.Adult Probation Officer	Yes	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 72,529.60	\$ 58,072.00	\$ (14,457.60)

3rd Quarter FTE Position Reclassification Report
June 1, 2022 - August 31, 2022

Office #	Office Name	Position Title	New Position Title	Shakman Exempt?	Position Type	Is this a Promotion?	Employee Current Salary Grade	Employee Current Salary Step	Employee Current Salary	Requested Grade	Requested Step	Requested Annual Salary	Proposed Salary Increase	FY22 Position Budget	New Requested Salary	Difference
1280	Adult Probation	1567.Adult Probation Officer- PSB	0526.Pretial Officer I	Yes	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 72,861.80	\$ 58,072.00	\$ (14,789.80)
1280	Adult Probation	1571.Adult Probation Officer- PSC	0526.Pretial Officer I	Yes	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 88,732.80	\$ 58,072.00	\$ (30,660.80)
1280	Adult Probation	1571.Adult Probation Officer- PSC	1561.Adult Probation Officer	Yes	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 65,694.70	\$ 58,072.00	\$ (7,622.70)
1280	Adult Probation	6671.Mental Health Officer II	1561.Adult Probation Officer	Yes	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 73,225.60	\$ 58,072.00	\$ (15,153.60)
1280	Adult Probation	1567.Adult Probation Officer- PSB	1561.Adult Probation Officer	Yes	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 86,640.30	\$ 58,072.00	\$ (28,568.30)
1280	Adult Probation	1567.Adult Probation Officer- PSB	1561.Adult Probation Officer	Yes	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 86,640.30	\$ 58,072.00	\$ (28,568.30)
1280	Adult Probation	6671.Mental Health Officer II	1561.Adult Probation Officer	Yes	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 61,405.80	\$ 58,072.00	\$ (3,333.80)
1280	Adult Probation	1567.Adult Probation Officer- PSB	1561.Adult Probation Officer	Yes	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 86,640.30	\$ 58,072.00	\$ (28,568.30)
1280	Adult Probation	0672.Pretial Officer I- PSB	1561.Adult Probation Officer	Yes	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 83,926.60	\$ 58,072.00	\$ (25,854.60)
1280	Adult Probation	1567.Adult Probation Officer- PSB	1561.Adult Probation Officer	Yes	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 86,640.30	\$ 58,072.00	\$ (28,568.30)
1280	Adult Probation	1567.Adult Probation Officer- PSB	0526.Pretial Officer I	Yes	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 61,405.80	\$ 58,072.00	\$ (3,333.80)
1310	Office of the Chief Judge	Legal Analyst	Special Assistant	No	Non-Union	Yes	14	1	\$ 48,043.00	16	298	\$ 53,082.00	\$ 5,039.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
1310	Office of the Chief Judge	Caseworker V	Court Coordinator I	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 77,960.48	\$ 59,395.00	\$ (18,565.48)
1310	Office of the Chief Judge	Law Clerk II Attorney	Law Clerk III	No	Non-Union	Yes	16	316L	\$ 73,064.00	18	365	\$ 86,114.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
1310	Office of the Chief Judge	Admin Asst II	Special Assistant	No	Non-Union	Yes	14	258	\$ 55,246.00	16	309	\$ 66,107.00	\$ 10,861.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
1310	Office of the Chief Judge	Court Coordinator IV	Director of Program Services	No	Non-Union	Yes	20	415	\$ 103,567.00	22	460	\$ 113,290.00	\$ 9,723.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
1310	Office of the Chief Judge	Law Clerk III	Court Coordinator V	No	Non-Union	Yes	18	366 L	\$ 87,849.00	21	431	\$ 95,144.00	\$ 7,295.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
1310	Office of the Chief Judge	Legal Analyst	Court Service Program Manager	No	Non-Union	Yes	22	466L	\$ 127,697.00	24	N/A	\$ 137,697.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
1310	Office of the Chief Judge	Interpreter/PDM	Certified Interpreter	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 26.76	\$ 36.35	\$ 9.59
1310	Office of the Chief Judge	Court Coordinator III	Project Coordinator	No	Non-Union	Yes	18	9	\$ 91,583.00	19	391L	\$ 96,100.00	\$ 4,517.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
1312	Forensic Clinical Services	Steno IV	Admin Asst II	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 58,509.00	\$ 72,051.00	\$ 13,542.00
1313	Social Services	Social Caseworker IV	Probation Officer V	No	Non-Union	Yes	20	411	\$ 95,621.00	456	22	\$ 104,602.00	\$ 8,981.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
1313	Social Services	Social Caseworker I- PSB	Social Caseworker I	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 86,640.32	\$ 58,072.00	\$ (28,568.32)
1313	Social Services	Social Caseworker I- PSB	Social Caseworker I	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 86,640.32	\$ 58,072.00	\$ (28,568.32)
1313	Social Services	Social Caseworker I- PSB	Social Caseworker I	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 79,054.56	\$ 58,072.00	\$ (20,982.56)
1313	Social Services	Social Caseworker I- PSB	Social Caseworker I	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 86,640.32	\$ 58,072.00	\$ (28,568.32)
1313	Social Services	Clerk IV Chief Judge AFSCME	Clerk V	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 43,072.00	\$ 43,072.00	\$ -
1313	Social Services	Clerk IV Chief Judge AFSCME	Clerk V	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 50,868.00	\$ 50,868.00	\$ -
1313	Social Services	Clerk IV Chief Judge AFSCME	Clerk V	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 43,072.00	\$ 43,072.00	\$ -
1313	Social Services	Clerk IV Chief Judge AFSCME	Clerk V	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 52,268.00	\$ 52,268.00	\$ -
1313	Social Services	Clerk IV Chief Judge AFSCME	Clerk V	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 41,310.00	\$ 41,310.00	\$ -

3rd Quarter FTE Position Reclassification Report
June 1, 2022 - August 31, 2022

Office #	Office Name	Position Title	New Position Title	Shakman Exempt?	Position Type	Is this a Promotion?	Employee Current Salary Grade	Employee Current Salary Step	Employee Current Salary	Requested Grade	Requested Step	Requested Annual Salary	Proposed Salary Increase	FY22 Position Budget	New Requested Salary	Difference
1313	Social Services	Clerk IV Chief Judge AFSCME	Clerk V	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 50,868.00	\$ 50,868.00	\$ -
1313	Social Services	Clerk IV Chief Judge AFSCME	Clerk V	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 58,510.00	\$ 58,510.00	\$ -
1313	Social Services	Clerk IV Chief Judge AFSCME	Clerk V	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 41,310.00	\$ 41,310.00	\$ -
1313	Social Services	Clerk IV Chief Judge AFSCME	Clerk V	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 46,802.00	\$ 46,802.00	\$ -
1313	Social Services	Clerk IV Chief Judge AFSCME	Clerk V	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 53,582.00	\$ 53,582.00	\$ -
1313	Social Services	Clerk IV Chief Judge AFSCME	Clerk V	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 41,310.00	\$ 41,310.00	\$ -
1313	Social Services	Clerk IV Chief Judge AFSCME	Clerk V	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 41,310.00	\$ 41,310.00	\$ -
1313	Social Services	Clerk IV Chief Judge AFSCME	Clerk V	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 41,310.00	\$ 41,310.00	\$ -
1313	Social Services	Clerk IV Chief Judge AFSCME	Clerk V	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 58,510.00	\$ 58,510.00	\$ -
1326	Juvenile Probation Department	Probation Officer V	Director of Program Services	No	Non-Union	Yes	PSB	9	\$ 99,743.00	22	459	\$111,056.00	\$11,313.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
1326	Juvenile Probation Department	Juvenile Probation Department	Information Technology Manager	No	Non-Union	Yes	18	356	\$ 71,957.00	20	399	\$ 75,261.00	\$ 3,304.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
1326	Juvenile Probation Department	Programmer/Analyst II	Information Technology Manager	No	Non-Union	Yes	18	356	\$ 71,957.00	20	399	\$ 75,261.00	\$ 3,304.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
1326	Juvenile Probation Department	Clerk IV Chief Judge AFSCME	Clerk V	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 50,868.00	\$ 50,868.00	\$ -
1326	Juvenile Probation Department	Clerk IV Chief Judge AFSCME	Clerk V	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 53,582.00	\$ 53,582.00	\$ -
1326	Juvenile Probation Department	Clerk IV Chief Judge AFSCME	Clerk V	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 50,868.00	\$ 50,868.00	\$ -
1326	Juvenile Probation Department	Clerk IV Chief Judge AFSCME	Clerk V	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 52,268.00	\$ 52,268.00	\$ -
1326	Juvenile Probation Department	Clerk IV Chief Judge AFSCME	Clerk V	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 53,582.00	\$ 53,582.00	\$ -
1326	Juvenile Probation Department	Juvenile Probation Department	Clerk V	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 50,868.00	\$ 50,868.00	\$ -
1326	Juvenile Probation Department	PSB	Probation Officer 1	No	Union	Yes			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 86,640.00	\$ 58,072.00	\$ (28,568.00)
1326	Juvenile Probation Department	PSB	Probation Officer 1	No	Union	Yes			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 86,640.00	\$ 58,072.00	\$ (28,568.00)
1326	Juvenile Probation Department	PSB	Probation Officer 1	No	Union	Yes			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 83,064.00	\$ 58,072.00	\$ (24,992.00)
1326	Juvenile Probation Department	PSB	Probation Officer 1	No	Union	Yes			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 83,064.00	\$ 58,072.00	\$ (24,992.00)
1326	Juvenile Probation Department	PSB	Probation Officer 1	No	Union	Yes			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 86,640.00	\$ 58,072.00	\$ (28,568.00)
1326	Juvenile Probation Department	PSB	Probation Officer 1	No	Union	Yes			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 86,640.00	\$ 58,072.00	\$ (28,568.00)
1326	Juvenile Probation Department	PSB	Probation Officer 1	No	Union	Yes			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 86,640.00	\$ 58,072.00	\$ (28,568.00)
1326	Juvenile Probation Department	PSB	Probation Officer 1	No	Union	Yes			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 79,054.00	\$ 58,072.00	\$ (20,982.00)
1326	Juvenile Probation Department	PSB	Probation Officer 1	No	Union	Yes			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 86,640.00	\$ 58,072.00	\$ (28,568.00)
1326	Juvenile Probation Department	PSB	Probation Officer 1	No	Union	Yes			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 86,640.00	\$ 58,072.00	\$ (28,568.00)
1326	Juvenile Probation Department	PSB	Probation Officer 1	No	Union	Yes			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 86,640.00	\$ 58,072.00	\$ (28,568.00)
1326	Juvenile Probation Department	PSB	Probation Officer 1	No	Union	Yes			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 86,640.00	\$ 58,072.00	\$ (28,568.00)
1326	Juvenile Probation Department	PSB	Probation Officer 1	No	Union	Yes			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 86,640.00	\$ 58,072.00	\$ (28,568.00)

**3rd Quarter FTE Position Reclassification Report
June 1, 2022 - August 31, 2022**

Office #	Office Name	Position Title	New Position Title	Shakman Exempt?	Position Type	Is this a Promotion?	Employee Current Salary Grade	Employee Current Salary Step	Employee Current Salary	Requested Grade	Requested Step	Requested Annual Salary	Proposed Salary Increase	FY22 Position Budget	New Requested Salary	Difference
1326	Juvenile Probation Department	PSB	Probation Officer 1	No	Union	Yes			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 83,064.00	\$ 58,072.00	\$ (24,992.00)
1326	Juvenile Probation Department	PSB	Probation Officer 1	No	Union	Yes			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 61,405.00	\$ 58,072.00	\$ (3,333.00)
1326	Juvenile Probation Department	PSB	Probation Officer 1	No	Union	Yes			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 83,064.00	\$ 58,072.00	\$ (24,992.00)
1326	Juvenile Probation Department	PSB	Probation Officer 1	No	Union	Yes			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 86,640.00	\$ 58,072.00	\$ (28,568.00)
1326	Juvenile Probation Department	PSB	Probation Officer 1	No	Union	Yes			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 86,640.00	\$ 58,072.00	\$ (28,568.00)
1326	Juvenile Probation Department	PSB	Probation Officer 1	No	Union	Yes			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 83,064.00	\$ 58,072.00	\$ (24,992.00)
1326	Juvenile Probation Department	PSB	Probation Officer 1	No	Union	Yes			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 86,640.00	\$ 58,072.00	\$ (28,568.00)
1326	Juvenile Probation Department	PSB	Probation Officer 1	No	Union	Yes			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 86,640.00	\$ 58,072.00	\$ (28,568.00)
1326	Juvenile Probation Department	PSB	Probation Officer 1	No	Union	Yes			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 86,640.00	\$ 58,072.00	\$ (28,568.00)
1326	Juvenile Probation Department	PSB	Probation Officer 1	No	Union	Yes			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 86,640.00	\$ 58,072.00	\$ (28,568.00)
1326	Juvenile Probation Department	PSB	Probation Officer 1	No	Union	Yes			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 86,640.00	\$ 58,072.00	\$ (28,568.00)
1326	Juvenile Probation Department	PSB	Probation Officer 1	No	Union	Yes			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 83,064.00	\$ 58,072.00	\$ (24,992.00)
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	TIMEKEEPER ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT II	COURT CLERK TRAINER	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 68,477.80	\$ 52,537.00	\$ (15,940.80)
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	Manager VII	Chief Deputy Clerk III	Yes	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 85,681.70	\$106,703.00	\$ 21,021.30
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	GENERAL OFFICE ASSISTANT III	OFFICE CLERK	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 48,970.90	\$ 42,438.00	\$ (6,532.90)
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	5742.Manager I-CCC	9327.Circuit Court Clerk	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 52,310.00	\$ 48,802.00	\$ (3,508.00)
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	5534.Assistant Manager III-CCC	9327.Circuit Court Clerk	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 58,216.00	\$ 48,802.00	\$ (9,414.00)
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	5534.Assistant Manager III-CCC	9323.Office Clerk	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 39,368.00	\$ 42,438.00	\$ 3,070.00
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	5680.TimekeeperAdmin Asst I CCC	9323.Office Clerk	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 39,368.00	\$ 42,438.00	\$ 3,070.00
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	5745.Manager IV-CCC	0608.Court Clerk Trainer	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 65,801.00	\$ 52,537.00	\$ (13,264.00)
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	5544.General Office Assistant I	9323.Office Clerk	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 48,056.00	\$ 42,438.00	\$ (5,618.00)
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	5534.Assistant Manager III-CCC	0608.Court Clerk Trainer	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 57,006.00	\$ 52,537.00	\$ (4,469.00)
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	5542.Data Auditor I	9323.Office Clerk	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 29,771.00	\$ 42,438.00	\$ 12,667.00
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	5742.Manager I-CCC	0608.Court Clerk Trainer	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 53,796.00	\$ 52,537.00	\$ (1,259.00)
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	5685.Courtroom Manager I-CCC	0608.Court Clerk Trainer	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 53,491.00	\$ 52,537.00	\$ (954.00)
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	5755.MIS Analyst V Networks-CCC	9327.Circuit Court Clerk	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 52,310.00	\$ 48,802.00	\$ (3,508.00)
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	5545.General Office Assistant III	9323.Office Clerk	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 48,971.00	\$ 42,438.00	\$ (6,533.00)
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	5746.Manager V-CCC	9327.Circuit Court Clerk	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 52,310.00	\$ 48,802.00	\$ (3,508.00)
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	5681.Timekeeper Admin Asst II CCC	9323.Office Clerk	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 42,424.00	\$ 42,438.00	\$ 14.00

3rd Quarter FTE Position Reclassification Report
June 1, 2022 - August 31, 2022

Office #	Office Name	Position Title	New Position Title	Shakman Exempt?	Position Type	Is this a Promotion?	Employee Current Salary Grade	Employee Current Salary Step	Employee Current Salary	Requested Grade	Requested Step	Requested Annual Salary	Proposed Salary Increase	FY22 Position Budget	New Requested Salary	Difference
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	5745.Manager IV-CCC	9323.Office Clerk	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 48,782.00	\$ 42,438.00	\$ (6,344.00)
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	5746.Manager V-CCC	0608.Court Clerk Trainer	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 52,310.00	\$ 52,537.00	\$ 227.00
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	5746.Manager V-CCC	9327.Circuit Court Clerk	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 52,310.00	\$ 48,802.00	\$ (3,508.00)
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	5744.Manager III-CCC	9323.Office Clerk	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 46,178.00	\$ 42,438.00	\$ (3,740.00)
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	5744.Manager III-CCC	9323.Office Clerk	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 46,178.00	\$ 42,438.00	\$ (3,740.00)
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	5746.Manager V-CCC	0608.Court Clerk Trainer	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 52,310.00	\$ 52,537.00	\$ 227.00
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	5746.Manager V-CCC	9327.Circuit Court Clerk	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 52,310.00	\$ 48,802.00	\$ (3,508.00)
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	5744.Manager III-CCC	9323.Office Clerk	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 46,178.00	\$ 42,438.00	\$ (3,740.00)
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	5744.Manager III-CCC	9323.Office Clerk	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 46,178.00	\$ 42,438.00	\$ (3,740.00)
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	5746.Manager V-CCC	0608.Court Clerk Trainer	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 52,310.00	\$ 52,537.00	\$ 227.00
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	5746.Manager V-CCC	0608.Court Clerk Trainer	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 52,310.00	\$ 52,537.00	\$ 227.00
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	5746.Manager V-CCC	9327.Circuit Court Clerk	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 52,310.00	\$ 48,802.00	\$ (3,508.00)
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	5744.Manager III-CCC	9323.Office Clerk	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 46,178.00	\$ 42,438.00	\$ (3,740.00)
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	5744.Manager III-CCC	9323.Office Clerk	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 46,178.00	\$ 42,438.00	\$ (3,740.00)
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	5746.Manager V-CCC	0608.Court Clerk Trainer	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 52,310.00	\$ 52,537.00	\$ 227.00
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	5746.Manager V-CCC	9327.Circuit Court Clerk	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 52,310.00	\$ 48,802.00	\$ (3,508.00)
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	5744.Manager III-CCC	9323.Office Clerk	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 46,178.00	\$ 42,438.00	\$ (3,740.00)
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	5744.Manager III-CCC	9323.Office Clerk	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 46,178.00	\$ 42,438.00	\$ (3,740.00)
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	5746.Manager V-CCC	0608.Court Clerk Trainer	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 52,310.00	\$ 52,537.00	\$ 227.00
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	5744.Manager III-CCC	9323.Office Clerk	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 46,178.00	\$ 42,438.00	\$ (3,740.00)
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	5744.Manager III-CCC	9323.Office Clerk	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 46,178.00	\$ 42,438.00	\$ (3,740.00)
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	5746.Manager V-CCC	9327.Circuit Court Clerk	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 52,310.00	\$ 48,802.00	\$ (3,508.00)
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	5746.Manager V-CCC	9327.Circuit Court Clerk	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 52,310.00	\$ 48,802.00	\$ (3,508.00)
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	5744.Manager III-CCC	9323.Office Clerk	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 46,178.00	\$ 42,438.00	\$ (3,740.00)
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	5744.Manager III-CCC	9323.Office Clerk	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 46,178.00	\$ 42,438.00	\$ (3,740.00)
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	5744.Manager III-CCC	9323.Office Clerk	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 46,178.00	\$ 42,438.00	\$ (3,740.00)
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	5744.Manager III-CCC	9323.Office Clerk	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 46,178.00	\$ 42,438.00	\$ (3,740.00)
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	5744.Manager III-CCC	9323.Office Clerk	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 46,178.00	\$ 42,438.00	\$ (3,740.00)
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	5744.Manager III-CCC	9323.Office Clerk	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 46,178.00	\$ 42,438.00	\$ (3,740.00)
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	5744.Manager III-CCC	9323.Office Clerk	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 46,178.00	\$ 42,438.00	\$ (3,740.00)
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	5746.Manager V-CCC	0608.Court Clerk Trainer	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 52,310.00	\$ 52,537.00	\$ 227.00

3rd Quarter FTE Position Reclassification Report
June 1, 2022 - August 31, 2022

Office #	Office Name	Position Title	New Position Title	Shakman Exempt?	Position Type	Is this a Promotion?	Employee Current Salary Grade	Employee Current Salary Step	Employee Current Salary	Requested Grade	Requested Step	Requested Annual Salary	Proposed Salary Increase	FY22 Position Budget	New Requested Salary	Difference
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	5744.Manager III-CCC	9323.Office Clerk	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 46,178.00	\$ 42,438.00	\$ (3,740.00)
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	5744.Manager III-CCC	9323.Office Clerk	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 46,178.00	\$ 42,438.00	\$ (3,740.00)
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	5744.Manager III-CCC	9323.Office Clerk	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 46,178.00	\$ 42,438.00	\$ (3,740.00)
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	5746.Manager V-CCC	0608.Court Clerk Trainer	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 52,310.00	\$ 52,537.00	\$ 227.00
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	5744.Manager III-CCC	9323.Office Clerk	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 46,178.00	\$ 42,438.00	\$ (3,740.00)
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	MMIS ANALYST	DESKTOP SUPPORT TECHNICIAN I	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 34,237.00	\$ 67,781.00	\$ 33,544.00
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	MANAGER V	SERVER ADMINISTRATOR	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 52,310.00	\$ 98,525.00	\$ 46,215.00
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	MIS PROJECT MANAGER	SENIOR BUDGET ANALYST	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 76,043.00	\$ 78,715.00	\$ 2,672.00
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT III	DESKTOP SUPPORT ANALYST	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 42,424.00	\$ 67,781.00	\$ 25,357.00
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	DATA PROCESSING COORDINATOR	DESKTOP SUPPORT ANALYST	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 46,178.00	\$ 67,781.00	\$ 21,603.00
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	MIS SYSTEM PROGRAMMER III	SENIOR APPLICATION DEVELOPER	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 76,043.00	\$ 98,525.00	\$ 22,482.00
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	OFFICE CLERK	MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 41,402.00	\$ 42,438.00	\$ 1,036.00
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	MS ANALYST II METHIDS	SQL APPLICATION DEVELOPER	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 99,716.00	\$ 98,525.00	\$ (1,191.00)
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	MIS ANALYST III	DESKTOP SUPPORT TECHNICIAN I	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 63,541.00	\$ 67,781.00	\$ 4,240.00
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	BUDGET ANALYST	SENIOR ACCOUNTANT	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 48,782.00	\$ 93,268.00	\$ 44,486.00
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	ACCOUNTANT VI	SENIOR ACCOUNTANT	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 57,223.00	\$ 93,268.00	\$ 36,045.00
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	ASSISTANT MANAGER V	SENIOR PROCUREMENT ANALYST	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 72,043.00	\$ 77,164.00	\$ 5,121.00
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	LEAVE OF ABSENCE COORDINATOR	LEAVE MANAGER	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 76,043.00	\$ 74,886.00	\$ (1,157.00)
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	MIS TECHNICAN IV	DESKTOP SUPPORT ANALYST	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 42,424.00	\$ 67,781.00	\$ 25,357.00
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	ACCOUNTANT VI	SENIOR ACCOUNTANT	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 57,222.00	\$ 93,268.00	\$ 36,046.00
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	SENIOR SYSTEM WEB DEVELOPER	DESKTOP SUPPORT SUPERVISOR	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 98,525.00	\$ 68,116.00	\$ (30,409.00)
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	MANAGER V	FINANCIAL SUPPORT SPECIALIST	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 87,849.00	\$ 61,342.00	\$ (26,507.00)
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	Office Clerk, GR/13	Financial Room Clerk	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 62,639.00	\$ 42,438.00	\$ (20,201.00)
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	Office Clerk	Human Resources Coordinator	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 42,438.00	\$ 65,125.00	\$ 22,687.00
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	Circuit Court Clerk	Human Resources Coordinator	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 62,793.00	\$ 65,125.00	\$ 2,332.00
1335	Clerk of the Circuit Court	Circuit Court Clerk	Motor Vehicle Operator	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 67,254.00	\$ 42,438.00	\$ (24,816.00)
1440	Juvenile Temporary Detention Center	Team Leader JTDC	Director of Compliance-JTDC	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 91,464.30	\$112,164.00	\$ 20,699.70
1440	Juvenile Temporary Detention Center	Admin Asst II	Admin & Release Spec II	No	Non-Union	Yes	14	9	\$ 72,951.84	15	9	\$ 77,569.00	\$ 4,617.16	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
1440	Juvenile Temporary Detention Center	Admin Asst II	Admin & Release Spec I	No	Union	Yes	14	7	\$ 66,805.44	15	7	\$ 71,037.00	\$ 4,231.56	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
1440	Juvenile Temporary Detention Center	Admin Asst III	Admin & Release Spec II	No	Union	Yes	16	9	\$ 83,262.00	17	9	\$ 89,355.00	\$ 6,093.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

3rd Quarter FTE Position Reclassification Report
June 1, 2022 - August 31, 2022

Office #	Office Name	Position Title	New Position Title	Shakman Exempt?	Position Type	Is this a Promotion?	Employee Current Salary Grade	Employee Current Salary Step	Employee Current Salary	Requested Grade	Requested Step	Requested Annual Salary	Proposed Salary Increase	FY22 Position Budget	New Requested Salary	Difference
1440	Juvenile Temporary Detention Center	Admin Asst II	Admin & Release Spec II	No	Union	Yes	14	6	\$ 64,363.00	15	6	\$ 69,292.00	\$ 4,929.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
1440	Juvenile Temporary Detention Center	Admin Asst II	Admin & Release Spec II	No	Union	Yes	14	6	\$ 64,363.00	15	6	\$ 69,292.00	\$ 4,929.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
1440	Juvenile Temporary Detention Center	Admin Asst II	Admin & Release Spec I	No	Union	Yes	14	8	\$ 69,280.00	15	8	\$ 74,586.00	\$ 5,306.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
1440	Juvenile Temporary Detention Center	Admin Asst II	Admin & Release Spec II	No	Union	Yes	14	6	\$ 64,363.00	15	6	\$ 69,292.00	\$ 4,929.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
1440	Juvenile Temporary Detention Center	Admin Asst II	Admin & Release Spec I	No	Union	Yes	14	E	\$ 50,878.00	15	E	\$ 54,765.00	\$ 3,887.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
1440	Juvenile Temporary Detention Center	Admin Asst II	Admin & Release Spec I	No	Union	Yes	14	E	\$ 50,878.00	15	E	\$ 54,765.00	\$ 3,887.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
4240	Cermak Health Services	1638.Attending Physician VIII	1637.Attending Physician VII	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$209,757.60	\$195,128.96	\$ (14,628.64)
4240	Cermak Health Services	1687.Assistant Administrator	5451.Sys Mgr Hlth Info Mgmt,Rec Mgm	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$129,018.20	\$ 83,158.40	\$ (45,859.80)
4240	Cermak Health Services	1966.Licensed Practical Nurse II	1981.Instructor Senior	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 41,843.40	\$ 80,325.44	\$ 38,482.04
4240	Cermak Health Services	1878.Pharmacist	9452.Vaccine Site Supply & Distribution Manager	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$134,526.10	\$ 79,112.80	\$ (55,413.30)
4240	Cermak Health Services	1919.Correctional Medical Tech IV	8179.Chief Nursing Officer, Correctional Health	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 68,346.70	\$248,688.00	\$ 180,341.30
4240	Cermak Health Services	1966.Licensed Practical Nurse II	5296.Medical Assistant	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 54,781.00	\$ 37,629.28	\$ (17,151.72)
4240	Cermak Health Services	1966.Licensed Practical Nurse II	5296.Medical Assistant	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 55,943.00	\$ 37,629.28	\$ (18,313.72)
4240	Cermak Health Services	1961.Attendant Patient Care	5296.Medical Assistant	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 41,928.60	\$ 37,629.28	\$ (4,299.32)
4240	Cermak Health Services	1961.Attendant Patient Care	5296.Medical Assistant	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 40,793.00	\$ 37,629.28	\$ (3,163.72)
4240	Cermak Health Services	1966.Licensed Practical Nurse II	5296.Medical Assistant	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 61,663.70	\$ 36,712.00	\$ (24,951.70)
4240	Cermak Health Services	1966.Licensed Practical Nurse II	5296.Medical Assistant	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 41,843.36	\$ 37,629.28	\$ (4,214.08)
4241	Health Services - JTDC	1610.Mental Health Specialist III	7435.Psychologist, JTDC	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 76,097.50	\$109,736.64	\$ 33,639.14
4241	Health Services - JTDC	1610.Mental Health Specialist III	7435.Psychologist, JTDC	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 73,112.70	\$109,736.64	\$ 36,623.94
4241	Health Services - JTDC	1610.Mental Health Specialist III	7435.Psychologist, JTDC	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 76,097.50	\$109,736.64	\$ 33,639.14
4241	Health Services - JTDC	1610.Mental Health Specialist III	7435.Psychologist, JTDC	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 73,112.70	\$109,736.64	\$ 36,623.94
4890	Health System Administration	8022.Compliance Officer - CCHHS	8092.Executive Assistant - CCHHS	Yes	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$212,000.00	\$ 94,999.84	\$ (117,000.16)
4890	Health System Administration	5273.Associate General Counsel	8164.Senior Counsel, Health Plan Services	Yes	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$130,000.00	\$124,999.68	\$ (5,000.32)
4890	Health System Administration	6678.Senior Project Manager	9470.Business Analyst	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$129,018.20	\$ 71,957.60	\$ (57,060.60)
4890	Health System Administration	6481.Equal Employment Opp Director	8182.Operations Counsel, EEO Officer	Yes	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$128,824.30	\$137,411.00	\$ 8,586.70
4890	Health System Administration	5244.Financial Analyst	6447.Senior Financial Analyst	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 70,202.00	\$ 79,112.80	\$ 8,910.80
4890	Health System Administration	6678.Senior Project Manager	5574.Project Manager	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 79,932.30	\$ 79,112.80	\$ (819.50)
4890	Health System Administration	8032.Dir of Clinical Srvc Lines	8034.Director of Clinical Affairs	Yes	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$160,992.00	\$160,992.00	\$ -
4891	Provident Hospital	1642.Attending Physician XII	8737.General Anesthesiologist	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$169,382.70	\$166,861.76	\$ (2,520.94)
4891	Provident Hospital	1966.Licensed Practical Nurse II	0907.Clerk V	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 61,663.70	\$ 41,310.88	\$ (20,352.82)

3rd Quarter FTE Position Reclassification Report
June 1, 2022 - August 31, 2022

Office #	Office Name	Position Title	New Position Title	Shakman Exempt?	Position Type	Is this a Promotion?	Employee Current Salary Grade	Employee Current Salary Step	Employee Current Salary	Requested Grade	Requested Step	Requested Annual Salary	Proposed Salary Increase	FY22 Position Budget	New Requested Salary	Difference
4891	Provident Hospital	8081.Operating Officer - Provident	8158.Chief Hospital Executive, Provident Hospital	Yes	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$203,170.30	\$200,000.00	\$ (3,170.30)
4891	Provident Hospital	1966.Licensed Practical Nurse II	0907.Clerk V	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 61,663.70	\$ 41,310.88	\$ (20,352.82)
4891	Provident Hospital	2036.Respiratory Therapist	9387.Lead Respiratory Therapist	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 70,582.70	\$ 54,423.20	\$ (16,159.50)
4891	Provident Hospital	2036.Respiratory Therapist	9387.Lead Respiratory Therapist	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 74,699.00	\$ 54,423.20	\$ (20,275.80)
4891	Provident Hospital	2036.Respiratory Therapist	9387.Lead Respiratory Therapist	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 53,144.00	\$ 54,423.20	\$ 1,279.20
4891	Provident Hospital	2036.Respiratory Therapist	9387.Lead Respiratory Therapist	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 53,144.00	\$ 54,423.20	\$ 1,279.20
4891	Provident Hospital	2036.Respiratory Therapist	9387.Lead Respiratory Therapist	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 53,144.00	\$ 54,423.20	\$ 1,279.20
4891	Provident Hospital	2036.Respiratory Therapist	9387.Lead Respiratory Therapist	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 53,144.00	\$ 54,423.20	\$ 1,279.20
4891	Provident Hospital	2036.Respiratory Therapist	9387.Lead Respiratory Therapist	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 53,144.00	\$ 54,423.20	\$ 1,279.20
4891	Provident Hospital	2128.Phlebotomist III	7785.Clinical Laboratory Assistant	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 52,649.00	\$ 38,197.12	\$ (14,451.88)
4891	Provident Hospital	1844.Medical Technologist II	7786.Medical Laboratory Scientist	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 48,786.40	\$ 63,558.56	\$ 14,772.16
4891	Provident Hospital	1844.Medical Technologist II	7786.Medical Laboratory Scientist	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 48,786.40	\$ 63,558.56	\$ 14,772.16
4891	Provident Hospital	4605.Phlebotomist III	7785.Clinical Laboratory Assistant	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 34,278.40	\$ 38,197.12	\$ 3,918.72
4893	Ambulatory & Community Health Network of Cook County	1636.Attending Physician VI	7334.Attending Physician VII - Non-Union	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$201,313.60	\$113,291.36	\$ (88,022.24)
4893	Ambulatory & Community Health Network of Cook County	7648.Psychiatric Social Worker, Outpatient	6738.Psychiatric Social Worker	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 75,054.70	\$ 67,545.92	\$ (7,508.78)
4893	Ambulatory & Community Health Network of Cook County	6738.Psychiatric Social Worker	2085.DIRECTOR OF PLANT OPERATIONS	Yes	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 67,545.90	\$134,994.08	\$ 67,448.18
4893	Ambulatory & Community Health Network of Cook County	0051.Administrative Assistant V	9270.Administrative Assistant V, Bilingual-CCH	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 78,243.40	\$ 75,054.72	\$ (3,188.68)
4893	Ambulatory & Community Health Network of Cook County	7919.Psychiatric Adv Prac Registered Nurse	9453.Vaccine Site Coordinator	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 75,054.70	\$ 48,043.84	\$ (27,010.86)
4893	Ambulatory & Community Health Network of Cook County	6963.Health Educator	9451.Vaccine Site Manager	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 57,222.90	\$ 83,158.40	\$ 25,935.50
4893	Ambulatory & Community Health Network of Cook County	5296.Medical Assistant	6983.Medical Assistant - Bilingual	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 46,689.70	\$ 36,712.00	\$ (9,977.70)
4893	Ambulatory & Community Health Network of Cook County	5572.Project Coordinator	9453.Vaccine Site Coordinator	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 57,222.90	\$ 48,043.84	\$ (9,179.06)

3rd Quarter FTE Position Reclassification Report
June 1, 2022 - August 31, 2022

Office #	Office Name	Position Title	New Position Title	Shakman Exempt?	Position Type	Is this a Promotion?	Employee Current Salary Grade	Employee Current Salary Step	Employee Current Salary	Requested Grade	Requested Step	Requested Annual Salary	Proposed Salary Increase	FY22 Position Budget	New Requested Salary	Difference
4893	Ambulatory & Community Health Network of Cook County	0907.Clerk V	6983.Medical Assistant - Bilingual	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 51,502.90	\$ 36,712.00	\$ (14,790.90)
4893	Ambulatory & Community Health Network of Cook County	5296.Medical Assistant	6687.Ophthalmic Surgical Coord	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 36,709.90	\$ 40,957.28	\$ 4,247.38
4893	Ambulatory & Community Health Network of Cook County	0051.Administrative Assistant V	9270.Administrative Assistant V, Bilingual-CCH	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 78,243.40	\$ 75,054.72	\$ (3,188.68)
4893	Ambulatory & Community Health Network of Cook County	0907.Clerk V	7032.Clerk V - Bilingual	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 42,330.40	\$ 41,310.88	\$ (1,019.52)
4893	Ambulatory & Community Health Network of Cook County	1687.Assistant Administrator	9391.Manager of Business Operations, Ambulatory Services	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 88,792.60	\$ 83,158.40	\$ (5,634.20)
4893	Ambulatory & Community Health Network of Cook County	1524.Medical Social Worker III	9295.Social Services Coordinator-ACHN, Bilingual	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 73,729.80	\$ 50,752.00	\$ (22,977.80)
4893	Ambulatory & Community Health Network of Cook County	0907.Clerk V	7032.Clerk V - Bilingual	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 39,707.20	\$ 41,310.88	\$ 1,603.68
4893	Ambulatory & Community Health Network of Cook County	1524.Medical Social Worker III	9294.Social Services Coordinator-ACHN	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 70,254.10	\$ 50,752.00	\$ (19,502.10)
4893	Ambulatory & Community Health Network of Cook County	0907.Clerk V	7032.Clerk V - Bilingual	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 34,301.30	\$ 41,310.88	\$ 7,009.58
4893	Ambulatory & Community Health Network of Cook County	0907.Clerk V	7032.Clerk V - Bilingual	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 34,301.30	\$ 41,310.88	\$ 7,009.58
4893	Ambulatory & Community Health Network of Cook County	6651.Ambulatory Clinic Manager	9068.Ambulatory Clinic Manager, Bilingual	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 86,006.10	\$ 83,158.40	\$ (2,847.70)
4893	Ambulatory & Community Health Network of Cook County	5296.Medical Assistant	6983.Medical Assistant - Bilingual	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 36,709.90	\$ 36,712.00	\$ 2.10
4893	Ambulatory & Community Health Network of Cook County	0907.Clerk V	7032.Clerk V - Bilingual	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 54,075.80	\$ 39,230.88	\$ (14,844.92)
4895	Department of Public Health	4721.Regional Health Officer	9376.Manager of Public Health Quality & Accreditation	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 76,042.70	\$ 83,158.40	\$ 7,115.70
4896	Health Plan Services	6811.CommunityBasedSo eWorkCareCoord	8858.Provider Data Operations Specialist	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 57,222.90	\$ 54,423.20	\$ (2,799.70)
4896	Health Plan Services	6811.CommunityBasedSo eWorkCareCoord	7901.Manager of Population Health and Performance Improvement, CountyCare	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 57,222.90	\$ 83,158.40	\$ 25,935.50
4896	Health Plan Services	6795.Comm Based Nurse Care Coord	7978.Program Coordinator, Clinical Services	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 74,091.70	\$ 65,451.36	\$ (8,640.34)

3rd Quarter FTE Position Reclassification Report
June 1, 2022 - August 31, 2022

Office #	Office Name	Position Title	New Position Title	Shakman Exempt?	Position Type	Is this a Promotion?	Employee Current Salary Grade	Employee Current Salary Step	Employee Current Salary	Requested Grade	Requested Step	Requested Annual Salary	Proposed Salary Increase	FY22 Position Budget	New Requested Salary	Difference
4896	Health Plan Services	6811.CommunityBasedSo eWorkCareCoord	7901.Manager of Population Health and Performance Improvement, CountyCare	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 57,222.90	\$ 83,158.40	\$ 25,935.50
4896	Health Plan Services	6795.Comm Based Nurse Care Coord	7978.Program Coordinator, Clinical Services	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 74,091.70	\$ 65,451.36	\$ (8,640.34)
4896	Health Plan Services	6635.Medicaid Managed Care Op Mgr	9257.Delegation and Vendor Oversight Analyst	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 79,932.30	\$ 59,533.76	\$ (20,398.54)
4896	Health Plan Services	6702.Care Coordinator- Disability	9508.Director of Delegation & Vendor Oversight, Health Plan Services	Yes	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 52,353.60	\$ 142,057.50	\$ 89,703.90
4896	Health Plan Services	6652.Home/Comm Based Waiver Srv Mgr	7656.Program Manager, CountyCare Operations	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 95,205.70	\$ 83,158.40	\$ (12,047.30)
4896	Health Plan Services	7430.Provider Data Manager	7656.Program Manager, CountyCare Operations	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 79,932.30	\$ 83,158.40	\$ 3,226.10
4896	Health Plan Services	9026.Pharmacy Benefit Operation Mgr	6871.Mgr Provider Ntwrk Contracting	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 79,932.30	\$ 83,158.40	\$ 3,226.10
4896	Health Plan Services	9086.Population Health Coordinator	5572.Project Coordinator	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 46,178.10	\$ 59,533.76	\$ 13,355.66
4896	Health Plan Services	6633.Senior Accountant	9537.Actuarial Analyst	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 62,911.70	\$ 71,957.60	\$ 9,045.90
4896	Health Plan Services	6652.Home/Comm Based Waiver Srv Mgr	7656.Program Manager, Health Plan Services	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 95,205.70	\$ 83,008.64	\$ (12,197.06)
4896	Health Plan Services	7430.Provider Data Manager	7656.Program Manager, Health Plan Services	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 79,932.30	\$ 79,112.80	\$ (819.50)
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	7117.Attending Physician XII-SC-NON	6547.Attending Physician XII-SC Union	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 488,510.40	\$ 166,861.76	\$ (321,648.64)
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	3990.APN-Nurse Practitioner	5395.Laboratory Services Manager	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 130,798.70	\$ 83,158.40	\$ (47,640.30)
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	6563.Attend Physician Sr XII SC	6547.Attending Physician XII-SC Union	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 367,756.20	\$ 166,861.76	\$ (200,894.44)
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	0293.Administrative Analyst III	7028.Administrative Asst V- CCHHS	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 69,164.20	\$ 75,054.72	\$ 5,890.52
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	5384.Nurse Coordinator II	9373.Heart Institute Patient Liaison	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 109,437.10	\$ 50,752.00	\$ (58,685.10)
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	5384.Nurse Coordinator II	9194.Clinical Nurse Leader	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 109,437.10	\$ 117,318.24	\$ 7,881.14
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	4689.CAT TECHNOLOGIST II	9370.Nuclear Cardiology Technologist	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 56,083.00	\$ 67,545.92	\$ 11,462.92
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	4826.Health Advocate - Inpatient	9081.Patient Care Technician	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 34,301.30	\$ 34,278.40	\$ (22.90)
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	4826.Health Advocate - Inpatient	9081.Patient Care Technician	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 34,301.30	\$ 34,278.40	\$ (22.90)
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	4826.Health Advocate - Inpatient	9081.Patient Care Technician	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 34,301.30	\$ 34,278.40	\$ (22.90)
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	4826.Health Advocate - Inpatient	9081.Patient Care Technician	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 34,301.30	\$ 34,278.40	\$ (22.90)

3rd Quarter FTE Position Reclassification Report
June 1, 2022 - August 31, 2022

Office #	Office Name	Position Title	New Position Title	Shakman Exempt?	Position Type	Is this a Promotion?	Employee Current Salary Grade	Employee Current Salary Step	Employee Current Salary	Requested Grade	Requested Step	Requested Annual Salary	Proposed Salary Increase	FY22 Position Budget	New Requested Salary	Difference
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	4826.Health Advocate - Inpatient	9081.Patient Care Technician	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 34,278.00	\$ 34,278.40	\$ 0.40
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	4826.Health Advocate - Inpatient	9081.Patient Care Technician	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 38,086.90	\$ 34,278.40	\$ (3,808.50)
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	4826.Health Advocate - Inpatient	9081.Patient Care Technician	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 34,278.40	\$ 34,278.40	\$ -
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	1941.Clinical Nurse I	9136.RN Coordinator Bed Management	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 88,050.60	\$ 113,855.04	\$ 25,804.44
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	4826.Health Advocate - Inpatient	9081.Patient Care Technician	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 34,301.30	\$ 34,278.40	\$ (22.90)
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	1941.Clinical Nurse I	9136.RN Coordinator Bed Management	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 88,050.60	\$ 113,855.04	\$ 25,804.44
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	1941.Clinical Nurse I	7951.Nursing Service Business Operations Manager	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 88,050.60	\$ 81,323.84	\$ (6,726.76)
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	4826.Health Advocate - Inpatient	9081.Patient Care Technician	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 34,301.30	\$ 34,278.40	\$ (22.90)
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	4718.Pharmacy Supervisor IV	1876.Asst Dir of Pharmacy	Yes	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 143,917.30	\$ 119,999.36	\$ (23,917.94)
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	0294.Administrative Analyst IV	7028.Administrative Asst V-CCHHS	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 76,042.70	\$ 65,451.36	\$ (10,591.34)
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	0294.Administrative Analyst IV	7028.Administrative Asst V-CCHHS	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 76,042.70	\$ 65,451.36	\$ (10,591.34)
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	8803.Surgical Clinical Nurse Navigator	1794.Post Graduate Level Physician	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 84,439.70	\$ 40,160.64	\$ (44,279.06)
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	1941.Clinical Nurse I	1942.Clinical Nurse II	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 88,050.60	\$ 70,826.08	\$ (17,224.52)
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	0050.Administrative Assistant IV	0293.Administrative Analyst III	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 71,703.30	\$ 71,957.60	\$ 254.30
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	6563.Attend Physician Sr XII SC	6547.Attending Physician XII-SC Union	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 378,267.50	\$ 168,534.08	\$ (209,733.42)
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	1842.Laboratory Technician III	7786.Medical Laboratory Scientist	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 60,577.90	\$ 56,080.96	\$ (4,496.94)
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	9081.Patient Care Technician	7863.Staffing Coordinator, Stroger	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 34,278.40	\$ 42,217.76	\$ 7,939.36
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	9081.Patient Care Technician	7863.Staffing Coordinator, Stroger	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 34,278.40	\$ 42,217.76	\$ 7,939.36
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	5195.Administrative Director	9443.Clinical Nurse Navigator	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 87,848.80	\$ (72,151.20)
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	4826.Health Advocate - Inpatient	9081.Patient Care Technician	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 34,301.30	\$ 34,278.40	\$ (22.90)

3rd Quarter FTE Position Reclassification Report
June 1, 2022 - August 31, 2022

Office #	Office Name	Position Title	New Position Title	Shakman Exempt?	Position Type	Is this a Promotion?	Employee Current Salary Grade	Employee Current Salary Step	Employee Current Salary	Requested Grade	Requested Step	Requested Annual Salary	Proposed Salary Increase	FY22 Position Budget	New Requested Salary	Difference
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	6611.Attending Physician Sr X-SC	6547.Attending Physician XII-SC Union	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 166,861.80	\$ 166,861.76	\$ (0.04)
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	1942.Clinical Nurse II	1722.Associate Director of Nursing Service	Yes	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 61,888.30	\$ 135,000.32	\$ 73,112.02
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	1942.Clinical Nurse II	Second Position to Support 1722.Associate Director of Nursing Service	No		No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 61,888.30	\$ -	\$ (61,888.30)
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	6678.Senior Project Manager	9444.Social Services Coordinator, Cancer Center	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 79,932.30	\$ 50,752.00	\$ (29,180.30)
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	6820.Transporter (SEIU 73)	1995.Transportation Supervisor	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 41,903.70	\$ 44,245.76	\$ 2,342.06
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	1942.Clinical Nurse II	0293.Administrative Analyst III	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 61,888.30	\$ 71,957.60	\$ 10,069.30
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	1941.Clinical Nurse I	9136.RN Coordinator Bed Management	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 88,050.60	\$ 113,855.04	\$ 25,804.44
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	6250.Residency Program Coordinator	8685.Registered Vascular Technologist	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 80,745.60	\$ 67,545.92	\$ (13,199.68)
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	5384.Nurse Coordinator II	8133.Director of Systems and Operations in Nursing	Yes	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 109,437.10	\$ 119,999.36	\$ 10,562.26
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	5384.Nurse Coordinator II	9194.Clinical Nurse Leader	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 109,437.10	\$ 117,318.24	\$ 7,881.14
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	0050.Administrative Assistant IV	0293.Administrative Analyst III	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 71,703.30	\$ 71,957.60	\$ 254.30
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	6563.Attend Physician Sr XII SC	6547.Attending Physician XII-SC Union	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 378,267.50	\$ 168,534.08	\$ (209,733.42)
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	1842.Laboratory Technician III	7786.Medical Laboratory Scientist	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 60,577.90	\$ 56,080.96	\$ (4,496.94)
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	9081.Patient Care Technician	7863.Staffing Coordinator, Stroger	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 34,278.40	\$ 42,217.76	\$ 7,939.36
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	9081.Patient Care Technician	7863.Staffing Coordinator, Stroger	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 34,278.40	\$ 42,217.76	\$ 7,939.36
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	5195.Administrative Director	9443.Clinical Nurse Navigator	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 87,848.80	\$ (72,151.20)
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	4826.Health Advocate - Inpatient	9081.Patient Care Technician	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 34,301.30	\$ 34,278.40	\$ (22.90)
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	6611.Attending Physician Sr X-SC	6547.Attending Physician XII-SC Union	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 166,861.80	\$ 166,861.76	\$ (0.04)
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	1942.Clinical Nurse II	1722.Associate Director of Nursing Service	Yes	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 61,888.30	\$ 135,000.32	\$ 73,112.02
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	1942.Clinical Nurse II	Second Position to Support 1722.Associate Director of Nursing Service	No		No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 61,888.30	\$ -	\$ (61,888.30)

**3rd Quarter FTE Position Reclassification Report
June 1, 2022 - August 31, 2022**

Office #	Office Name	Position Title	New Position Title	Shakman Exempt?	Position Type	Is this a Promotion?	Employee Current Salary Grade	Employee Current Salary Step	Employee Current Salary	Requested Grade	Requested Step	Requested Annual Salary	Proposed Salary Increase	FY22 Position Budget	New Requested Salary	Difference
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	6678.Senior Project Manager	9444.Social Services Coordinator, Cancer Center	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 79,932.30	\$ 50,752.00	\$ (29,180.30)
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	0050.Administrative Assistant IV	9499.Patient Advocacy Manager	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 78,825.50	\$ 83,158.40	\$ 4,332.90
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	2078.NUCLEAR MED TECH SR	7663.Mammography Technologist	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 82,341.00	\$ 52,353.60	\$ (29,987.40)
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	5384.Nurse Coordinator II	1722.Associate Director of Nursing Services	Yes	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 109,437.10	\$ 141,746.50	\$ 32,309.40
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	6824.Bldng Srvc Wrkr SEIU 73)	2420.Building Service Supervisor	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 40,198.40	\$ 36,712.00	\$ (3,486.40)
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	4826.Health Advocate - Inpatient	9515.Process Improvement Manager	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 34,301.30	\$ 83,158.40	\$ 48,857.10
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	0909.Ward Clerk	6823.Ward Clerk (SEIU 73)	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 35,000.20	\$ 38,367.68	\$ 3,367.48
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	6162.Ch of the Div of Emerg Med Ed	7967.Chair of the Division of Adolescent Medicine	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ -
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	1524.Medical Social Worker III	VascularAccess Specialist	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 80,581.30	\$ 83,574.40	\$ 2,993.10
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	6555.Medical Div Chair XI SC Retire EFF 6/24/2022	6171.Ch of the Div of Endocrinology	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 344,205.60	\$ 325,000.00	\$ (19,205.60)
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	6820.Transporter (SEIU 73)	1995.Transportation Supervisor	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 37,390.10	\$ 44,245.76	\$ 6,855.66
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	6544.Attending Physician VI-SC	6547.Attending Physician XII-SC	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 168,534.10	\$ 168,534.08	\$ (0.02)
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	1985.Respiratory Therapy Supvr	7120.Manager of Respiratory Service	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 88,468.60	\$ 83,158.40	\$ (5,310.20)
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	6802.Scheduler/Dispatcher (SEIU 73)	0907.Clerk V	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 42,165.60	\$ 41,310.88	\$ (854.72)
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	6855.Manager of Transitional Care	6435.Mgr of Inpt Care Coordination	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 113,992.40	\$ 83,158.40	\$ (30,834.00)
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	0909.Ward Clerk	6823.Ward Clerk (SEIU 73)	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 35,000.20	\$ 38,367.68	\$ 3,367.48
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	1941.Clinical Nurse I	1687.Assistant Administrator	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 88,050.60	\$ 83,158.40	\$ (4,892.20)
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	6162.Ch of the Div of Emerg Med Ed	6202.Ch of the Div of Neonatology	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ -
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	6824.Bldng Srvc Wrkr SEIU 73)	2420.Building Service Supervisor	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 41,184.00	\$ 44,245.76	\$ 3,061.76
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	6824.Bldng Srvc Wrkr SEIU 73)	2420.Building Service Supervisor	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 41,184.00	\$ 44,245.76	\$ 3,061.76

**3rd Quarter FTE Position Reclassification Report
June 1, 2022 - August 31, 2022**

Office #	Office Name	Position Title	New Position Title	Shakman Exempt?	Position Type	Is this a Promotion?	Employee Current Salary Grade	Employee Current Salary Step	Employee Current Salary	Requested Grade	Requested Step	Requested Annual Salary	Proposed Salary Increase	FY22 Position Budget	New Requested Salary	Difference
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	1941.Clinical Nurse I	1722.Associate Director of Nursing Service	Yes	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 78,926.40	\$141,771.50	\$ 62,845.10
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	3990.APN-Nurse Practitioner	1816.Physician Assistant I	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$115,847.70	\$ 96,374.72	\$ (19,472.98)
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	6873.Social Work Transtn Care Coord	6855.Manager of Transitional Care	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 80,745.60	\$ 83,158.40	\$ 2,412.80
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	6561.Attending Physician X-SC	6548.Attending Physician VIII-SC	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$254,981.30	\$166,861.76	\$ (88,119.54)
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	2036.Respiratory Therapist	9387.Lead Respiratory Therapist	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 54,206.90	\$ 54,423.20	\$ 216.30
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	6825.Food Service Worker (SEIU 73)	6827.Cook (SEIU 73)	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 43,806.90	\$ 35,135.36	\$ (8,671.54)
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	2036.Respiratory Therapist	9387.Lead Respiratory Therapist	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 48,786.00	\$ 54,423.20	\$ 5,637.20
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	1899.Pathologist Assistant	5395.Laboratory Services Manager	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 37,390.10	\$ 83,158.40	\$ 45,768.30
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	2036.Respiratory Therapist	9387.Lead Respiratory Therapist	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 74,699.00	\$ 54,423.20	\$ (20,275.80)
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	2036.Respiratory Therapist	9387.Lead Respiratory Therapist	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 48,786.00	\$ 54,423.20	\$ 5,637.20
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	2036.Respiratory Therapist	9387.Lead Respiratory Therapist	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 74,699.00	\$ 54,423.20	\$ (20,275.80)
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	2036.Respiratory Therapist	9387.Lead Respiratory Therapist	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 54,206.90	\$ 54,423.20	\$ 216.30
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	1862.Microbiologist II	7825.Laboratory Services Supervisor	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 76,810.20	\$ 71,957.60	\$ (4,852.60)
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	0095.Program Coordinator	0293.Administrative Analyst III	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 76,042.70	\$ 71,957.60	\$ (4,085.10)
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	1524.Medical Social Worker III	9538.Trauma Intervention Specialist	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 58,171.40	\$ 59,533.76	\$ 1,362.36
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	0095.Program Coordinator	0293.Administrative Analyst III	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 76,042.70	\$ 71,957.60	\$ (4,085.10)
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	2036.Respiratory Therapist	9387.Lead Respiratory Therapist	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 61,336.40	\$ 54,423.20	\$ (6,913.20)
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	2036.Respiratory Therapist	9387.Lead Respiratory Therapist	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 54,206.90	\$ 54,423.20	\$ 216.30
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	6823.Ward Clerk (SEIU 73)	0907.Clerk V	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 38,821.10	\$ 41,310.88	\$ 2,489.78
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	4003.Health Svces Representative I	0919.Business Office Supervisor	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 54,075.80	\$ 47,384.48	\$ (6,691.32)

**3rd Quarter FTE Position Reclassification Report
June 1, 2022 - August 31, 2022**

Office #	Office Name	Position Title	New Position Title	Shakman Exempt?	Position Type	Is this a Promotion?	Employee Current Salary Grade	Employee Current Salary Step	Employee Current Salary	Requested Grade	Requested Step	Requested Annual Salary	Proposed Salary Increase	FY22 Position Budget	New Requested Salary	Difference
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	0907.Clerk V	6250.Residency Program Coordinator	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 34,301.00	\$ 71,106.88	\$ 36,805.88
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	1844.Medical Technologist II	7825.Laboratory Services Supervisor	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 76,810.20	\$ 71,957.60	\$ (4,852.60)
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	2036.Respiratory Therapist	9387.Lead Respiratory Therapist	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 48,786.00	\$ 54,423.20	\$ 5,637.20
4240	Cermak Health Services	6823.Ward Clerk (SEIU 73)	7449.PostDoc Fellow	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 45,011.20	\$ 47,480.16	\$ 2,468.96
4240	Cermak Health Services	1500.Dental Assistant	7449.PostDoc Fellow	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 46,910.20	\$ 47,480.16	\$ 569.96
4891	Provident Hospital	0048.Administrative Assistant III	0050.Administrative Assistant IV	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 76,573.10	\$ 64,829.44	\$ (11,743.66)
4891	Provident Hospital	2062.Clinical Diabetes Coordinator	6492.Network Diabetes Program Mgr	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 62,911.70	\$ 83,158.40	\$ 20,246.70
4893	Ambulatory & Community Health Network of Cook County	5929.Third Party Bill Follow Up Rp	6418.Quality Data Analyst	No	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 50,274.70	\$ 65,451.36	\$ 15,176.66
4893	Ambulatory & Community Health Network of Cook County	6991.Behav Hlth Triage Soc Wrker	1235.Storekeeper V	No	Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 60,077.10	\$ 50,876.80	\$ (9,200.30)
4894	Ruth M. Rothstein CORE Center	6555.Medical Div Chair XI SC	6177.Ch of the Div of Infect Dis	Yes	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 351,282.10	\$ 351,282.10	\$ -
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	1941.Clinical Nurse I	8183.Sr. Director of Business Operations & Finance in Nursing	Yes	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 88,050.60	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 76,949.40
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	1941.Clinical Nurse I	8184.Associte Chief Nursing Executive, Advanced Nursing Practice	Yes	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 88,050.60	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 61,949.40
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	1941.Clinical Nurse I	8180.Executive Director of Social Work	Yes	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 88,050.60	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 61,949.40
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	5411.Director of Patient Relations	8175.Director of Patient Relations	Yes	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 132,545.92	\$ 144,654.00	\$ 12,108.08
4897	John H. Stroger Jr, Hospital of Cook County	1941.Clinical Nurse I	8187.Executive Director, Nursing Innovation and Research Programs	Yes	Non-Union	No			\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 88,050.60	\$ 124,999.68	\$ 36,949.08